## 504138874 12/09/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4178718

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	С	OBLIGATION TO ASSIGN					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Na	ame		Execution Date			
KENTARO KUMAKI					10/31/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DA								
Name:	SHIN-E	ETSU CH	HEMICAL CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	6-1, OF	HTEMAC	CHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU					
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	)						
State/Country:	JAPAN							
Postal Code:	100-00	04						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number:		149610	46					
	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number:(202)			2-1111					
			nail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se					
Email:	•	л, п спас	. 13 นการนอออรานก. 11 พกก พอ 30		1/1211			
•			,		Mall.			
Correspondent Name:		patentm	nail@whda.com :RMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS &					
		patentm WESTE	nail@whda.com					
Correspondent Name:		patentm WESTE	nail@whda.com RMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ONNECTICUT AVE., NW					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		patentm WESTE 1250 Co SUITE	nail@whda.com RMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ONNECTICUT AVE., NW					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		patentm WESTE 1250 C0 SUITE WASHI	nail@whda.com RMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ONNECTICUT AVE., NW 700					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		patentm WESTE 1250 C0 SUITE WASHII	nail@whda.com RMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ONNECTICUT AVE., NW 700 NGTON, D.C. 20036					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:		patentm WESTE 1250 C0 SUITE WASHII P A	nail@whda.com RMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ONNECTICUT AVE., NW 700 NGTON, D.C. 20036 25881US00					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		patentm WESTE 1250 CC SUITE WASHII P A //	nail@whda.com RMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ONNECTICUT AVE., NW 700 NGTON, D.C. 20036 25881US00 NDREW G. MELICK					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		patentm WESTE 1250 CC SUITE WASHII P A //	nail@whda.com RMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ONNECTICUT AVE., NW 700 NGTON, D.C. 20036 25881US00 NDREW G. MELICK					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	patentm WESTE 1250 CC SUITE WASHII P A // 1/	nail@whda.com RMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ONNECTICUT AVE., NW 700 NGTON, D.C. 20036 25881US00 NDREW G. MELICK Andrew G. Melick/ 2/09/2016					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	UMBER:	patentm WESTE 1250 CC SUITE WASHII P A // 1 1 page1.ti	nail@whda.com RMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ONNECTICUT AVE., NW 700 NGTON, D.C. 20036 25881US00 NDREW G. MELICK Andrew G. Melick/ 2/09/2016					

## VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, named below, do hereby declare that I am knowledgeable in the English language and in Japanese language, and that I believe the attached document in the English language is a full and faithful translation of the specification in Japanese language filed in the Japanese Patent Office.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

The U.S. Application No: Filing date of the U.S. Application: Language of original filing

Signature of verifier: Name of verifier: Post office address of verifier:

Date of signature:

14/961,046 December 7, 2015 Japanese

Sadao Kinos

Sadao Kinashi 1250 Connecticut Ave, NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20036 December 9, 2016

000018818800

Shin-Etsu Chemical Co. Ltd.

. .

## Invention WRITTEN NOTICE./ASSIGNMENT

Rece	oipt N	lo: 20	014-043	36-JP01			
The	Date	of R	eceipt:	October	31,	2014	

We report our invention as follows, and assign all of the member's share of the right to a Patent and the right to a utility model registration in Japan and foreign countries to you.

1. Title of the invention: Pattern Forming Process and Pattern Forming Method

2. Inventor/Designer

Name		Employee No.	Name		Employee No.
		Equity (%)			Equity (%)
① Kentaro KUMAKI	Seal	15121	④ Daisuke DOMON	Seal	14818
		40			10
② Satoshi WATANABE	Seal	2742	5 Kenji YAMADA	Seal	15646
		30			10
③ Koji HASEGAWA	Seal	10680			
		10		•	

3. Summary of the invention (Inventor)

A shrinking process comprising the steps of:

forming a resist pattern by negative tone development (NTD),

applying a solution comprising a polarity-changeable negative resist polymer

which contains an acyclic elimination group, and a solution which does not dissolve

the NTD resist pattern,

baking; and

developing in a solvent, thereby shrinking the resist pattern.

Name: Kentaro KUMAKI

(The rest is omitted)

PATENT REEL: 040872 FRAME: 0024

## 信赵化学工業株式会社殿

発明・考案属出書・譲渡証

要付No.: >0/4-0436-40) 要付日:>1/4-10-3/

下記の発明・考案を為したので居出るとともに、これらについて、日本及び外国における 特許・実用新案を受ける権利のそれぞれの持分すべてを責社に譲渡致します。

	1. 🕫	城・1	「軍の名称	な バタ	ーン	形成方法	およびパ	(ター)	ン形成材料	ef				
		英	芋纏し ()	ブロック	(体)	社員No		X	字編り ()	ロック	<u>*)</u>	社員No.		
				8		持分%	一 所属	1	£	<b>£</b>		神分%	所属	
	2.	0	SUHALI		TACEN	15121	***	<b>7</b> @	DEMON, D			14218	新機能研	
	発明			伊古日		1 40					眄	014		
	•	0-4	ATANA		DSHI	0274	2. 新機識派		YAMADA . I	KENJI	Ť	15-146	新機能品別	
免	考黑		1/2 32	影		30			山田/		E	10.	*****	
64	著	©H			1	10620	新植族	<b>#</b> @ <sup>−</sup>						
74			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	بيد					4 0 -	୍ର କ			
部		上記の持分%は、発明者全員の含意・承諾の上、定めたものです。												
	3. 見	明・考 (発明	素の要替					*******				****	係させた	
11		(369	<b>14</b> )						/ジスト用7					
								>	/クさせる,			休 健太		
51			果の状況	(1)				ي اللي	לד)	(ハ) エ	業化	(準備中・	<b>実施中)</b>	
	5, <b>M</b>	速】	以品名	LUS-	<u>}/</u>	2/22	BAT_	_						
載	6, <del>2</del> ±	内外弗	表の現況	(the	完美			内報告		b. 学会究	K· <del>č</del>	の他	)	
	7. 出	<b></b>	公页		(支え)			19/019	とする	トその他			>	
	8. 出	<b>駅</b> 1	日望日	(1)1	麺		者におく	(	·辽)	(理由			>	
ļ	9. Nù	9. 総合評価 A. 秀 (B. 侯) C. 良 D. 防衛												
	10. 発	45	新門	シュリン	ノクプロ	コセス材料	に関する見	8明。 樹	他变换型	学練レ	ジスト	用技術を穴	5用する	
		意見	. (14)	ことで、	制物	生モ伴った	シュリング	が可加	し、早期に出	出願・権利	防化し	、競争力の	183	
1	]		•	製品展開	こげる,		(氏名)(四八							
	11. 尭	明部門	<u> 雙理No.</u>	NJ.	410	312		12. 1	兒明部門受	付日 2	101	47710	月3/日	
	13. 研	兄テー	ダコード	271	1 -	193 -	- 66	14.	開発室コー	4				
到	18 44	<b>h</b> L 1. 4	5 10 2 h sa	・無・	漸載	(推社との)	なり決めが有っ	<b>₹6</b> ₩1	「にする場合に	はその内省	F€ŢF	に供考察に記載	して下さい)	
関連部			* 15 TL C. V AL DC O		共赢	会社名(		)	費用負担	<u>ر</u> .	%)	権利持分(	%)	
77						会社名 (		)	<b>癸用負担</b>	(	%)	権利持分(	%)	
	16. 🛣	2± M	運部門									•		
<b>M</b>		=	も構				*****	*******	ست نبیت خذیر تنظر با زیر و ی	(氏名)	****		Eß	
17.	1										18. ft	理人:		
1												英明	ର	
慎考		*****			•			ādo 1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			大	1	
	1								+				·	
		4	特許部		本社開	速步門 ()	的爱尔利	M 378 )	洗明部門	(当所有	6ab)	石竹 )	عديد موجوني	
*	80		特許部合	M	_	注部門(第 責任者/	的武都和	the second s	発明部門 責任者			7月 ) 特許担当者	出願担当者	
	80			11	_	and the local data was not the local data where the local data was not the local data where the local data was	the second s	the second s	責任者			特許担当者		
枝印	30			M	_	and the local data was not the local data where the local data was not the local data where the local data was	the second s	the second s						

出願G・探武」(2004.07.01改訂版)

**RECORDED: 12/09/2016**